TOWN OF STETTLER

Prepared by:	Corporate Services Committee	Number: IV-8(a)
Adopted by:	Town of Stettler Council	Date: 1993 03 16
		<u>Revised</u> : 2014 07 02
<u>Title</u> :	Subdivision and Development Appeal Board (SDAB)	
<u>Purpose:</u>	To establish a policy for the operation of the Subdivision Development Appeal Board.	
Policy Statement:	Fees for anyone wishing to be heard by the Subdivision and Development Appeal Board will be charged as follows:	
	- \$200.00 per appeal	
	Member Remuneration	
	- Subdivision and Developme will be remunerated \$20.00	• •

hearings or meetings per appeal.

- Subdivision and Development Appeal Board members are required to do any hearing preparation, review, research and etc. as a volunteer and on their own time.